Page 1/16Data Sheet 901250
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address: Mackenrodtstraße 14
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
Email: mail@jumo.net

Order code - - - - / , ...a
a List extra codes in sequence, separated by commas.
Order example 901230/40 - 1040 - 3 - 100 - 104 / 000
V1.00/EN/2026-02-10 90125000T10Z001K000
Page 13/16Data Sheet 901250
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address: Mackenrodtstraße 14
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
Email: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.net
JUMO UK LTD
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow, Essex, CM20 2DY, UK
Phone: +44 1279 63 55 33
Fax: +44 1279 62 50 29
Email: sales@jumo.co.uk
Internet: www.jumo.co.uk
JUMO Process Control, Inc.
6724 Joy Road
East Syracuse, NY 13057, USA
Phone: +1 315 437 5866
Fax: +1 315 437 5860
Email: info.us@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumousa.com
(1) Basic type
901250/32 Mineral-insulated thermocouple
with silicone-insulated compensating cable
901250/33 Mineral-insulated thermocouple
with PTFE-insulated compensating cable
901250/34 Mineral-insulated thermocouple
with metal-braided
compensating cable which is insulated with glass fiber
(2) Measuring insert/operating temperature
x x x 1040 1× Fe-CuNi "J", operating temperature -200 to +800 °C
x x x 1042 1× Fe-CuNi "L", operating temperature -200 to +800 °C
x x x 1043 1× NiCr-Ni "K", operating temperature -200 to +1,200 °C
x x x 1048 1× NiCrSi-NiSi "N", operating temperature -200 to +1,200 °C, D = 1.5 mm, 3 mm, 6 mm
x x x 2042 2× Fe-CuNi "L", operating temperature -200 to +800 °C
x x x 2043 2× NiCr-Ni "K", operating temperature -200 to +1,200 °C
x x x 2048 2× NiCrSi-NiSi "N", operating temperature -200 to +1,200 °C, D = 3 mm, 6 mm
(3) Protection tube diameter D
x x x 0.5 Ø 0.5 mm (only in conjunction with measuring insert 1043)
x x x 1 Ø 1 mm
x x x 1.5 Ø 1.5 mm
x x x 2 Ø 2 mm
x x x 3 Ø 3 mm
x x x 4.5 Ø 4.5 mm
6 Ø 6 mm
x x x (4) Insertion length EL
x x x 100 100 mm
x x x 200 200 mm
300 300 mm
x x x 400 400 mm
x x x 500 500 mm

Order code - - - - - / , ...a
a List extra codes in sequence, separated by commas.
Order example 901250/32 - 1042 - 3 - 200 - 11 - 2500 / 000
V1.00/EN/2026-02-10 90125000T10Z001K000
Page 15/16Data Sheet 901250
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address: Mackenrodtstraße 14
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
Email: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.net
JUMO UK LTD
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow, Essex, CM20 2DY, UK
Phone: +44 1279 63 55 33
Fax: +44 1279 62 50 29
Email: sales@jumo.co.uk
Internet: www.jumo.co.uk
JUMO Process Control, Inc.
6724 Joy Road
East Syracuse, NY 13057, USA
Phone: +1 315 437 5866
Fax: +1 315 437 5860
Email: info.us@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumousa.com
Stock versions
Accessories
Type 901220
Type 901230
Order code Part no.
901230/40-1043-6-200-104/000 00068430
901230/40-1043-6-300-104/000 00068431
901250/32-1042-3-100-11-2500/000 00056809
901250/32-1042-1,5-100-11-2500/000 00056811
901250/32-1043-6-100-11-2500/000 00056812
901250/32-1043-6-200-11-2500/000 00068427
901250/32-1043-3-100-11-2500/000 00056813
901250/32-1043-3-200-11-2500/000 00068441
901250/32-1043-3-300-11-2500/000 00068442
901250/32-1043-3-500-11-2500/000 00068443
901250/32-1043-1,5-100-11-2500/000 00049205
901250/32-1043-1,5-200-11-2500/000 00068436
901250/32-1043-1,5-500-11-2500/000 00068437
901250/32-1043-0,5-100-11-2500/000 00066345
Designation Part no.
Stainless steel M8 × 1 compression fitting, stainless steel clamping ring for protection tube diameter of 3 mm 00080810
Stainless steel M8 × 1 compression fitting, PTFE clamping ring for protection tube diameter of 3 mm 00049709
Stainless steel M8 × 1 compression fitting, PTFE clamping ring for protection tube diameter of 4.5 mm 00049710
Stainless steel M10 × 1 compression fitting, stainless steel clamping ring for protection tube diameter of 6 mm 00065416
Stainless steel G 1/4 compression fitting, stainless steel clamping ring for protection tube diameter of 6 mm 00080811
Steel G 3/8 compression fitting, steel clamping ring for protection tube diameter of 6 mm 00057945
Stainless steel G 3/8 compression fitting, stainless steel clamping ring for protection tube diameter of 6 mm 00317966
Stainless steel G 1/2 compression fitting, stainless steel clamping ring for protection tube diameter of 6 mm 00305445
Stainless steel 1/2-14NPT compression fitting, stainless steel clamping ring for protection tube diameter of 6 mm 00444210
Steel sheet flange for diameter 6 mm 00065062
USB cable, A connector to Mini-B connector, length 3 m 00506252
PC interface with USB/TTL converter 00456352
Setup program dTRANS T01 CD-ROM 00378733
Setup program dTRANS T05 00574959
JUMO setup dTRANS T01J 00605080
Calibration box type K 30054432
Designation Part no.